

January 15, 2024

Dear Guidance Counselor,

The Annie B. Cherry Scholarship is awarded to one student in the Union County area with an interest in pursuing higher learning and career goals. The recipient of the Annie B. Cherry Scholarship will receive a \$1000 scholarship award for the 2023-2024 academic school year.

Scholarship Criteria:

- Graduating senior from any Union County, North Carolina school
- Accepted and enrolled in accredited college
- 3.0 cumulative GPA
- Demonstrate a commitment to education and service
- Handwritten application and essay submitted by required deadline.

Enclosed are scholarship applications. Interested applicants must submit all required documents as outlined in the application by April 1, 2024 at 5:00 pm. Our final decision will be announced early May 2024.

Thank you in advance for sharing this exciting opportunity with your students. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us as outlined below.

Sincerely,

The Annie B. Cherry Scholarship Fund Committee

Annie B. Cherry Scholarship **Application**



This scholarship is offered in the memory of Annie B. Cherry who leaves behind a legacy of promoting education in the] alac schools of Union County. Annie B. Cherry volunteered her time and was involved in many civic organizations. Recognized for her abilities to bring about the best in others, her talents to stress the benefits of education will be memorialized through the recipient of this scholarship.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Please print in ink.

First Name	Middle Initio	al		aduat Irolina
				cepte
Last Name		<u> </u>		ave at
				emons
Address			• Co	mplet
City	State	Zip Code		FOLLO
	Sille	zip code		ICATI
Telephone				Sch Higl
Email Address				Esso Des Hov
Date of Birth Academic Information				the you und nee thin in w
Current High School				Plea
				Res and
City				proj
College/University attending beginning Fall 2024				<i>Lett</i> of R com Indi sho to th
Major/Minor				ove
SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNTS	AWARDED			
1 x \$500 for Fall sememster			SENI	D COM
1 x \$500 for Spring semester				An Att
SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION DEADLINES				50 Mo

SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

Applicant must:

- ing high school senior from any Union County, North school
- d and enrolled in accredited college
- least a 3.0 cumulative GPA
- trate a commitment to education and service
- ed application and written essay submitted by deadline

WING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED OR YOUR SCHOLARSHIP ON WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED

- olarship Application: (This form)
- h School Transcript(s): One official copy
- JŲ:

scribe your commitment to community service and education. w do you believe your contributions have impacted people and/or the organization(s) in which have served? How has your education informed your erstanding of the socioeconomic environment and resulting ds of the community in which you served? Explain how you k this experience may be applicable to the community hich you will be serving.

ase keep under 500 words.

- ume: Please include extra curricular, volunteer /or internship experiences including dates, hours, ects and areas of expertise.
- ters of Recommendation: Please include 2 Letters ecommendation from adults in the academic munity who are not related to the applicant. viduals writing these Letters of Recommendation uld address the following qualities as they are related he applicant: academic achievement, character, rall school participation.

PLETED SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION PACKAGE TO

nie B. Cherry Scholarship Fund n: Scholarship Committee 7 Harris Lane Monroe, NC 28110

NOTE: This scholarship is offered exclusively for students who reside in Union County, NC. The Annie B. Cherry Scholarship Fund does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability, age, gender or religion according to the EEOC guidelines.

April 1, 2024 by 5:00 pm

Community Service

Experience with community-based, religious, civic and/or non-profit organizations:

*Please include description, total hours you have served, who you served and dates.

NOTE: This scholarship is offered exclusively for students who reside in Union County, NC. The Annie B. Cherry Scholarship Fund does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability, age, gender or religion according to the EEOC guidelines.